SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER
AGREEMENTS FOR THE WATER DIVISION’S
PAVING CONTRACTOR PANEL FOR A
THREE-YEAR EXTENSION

CITY OF

RIVERSIDE
Arts & Innovation

Board of Public Utilities
September 26, 2016

RiversidePublicUrtilities.com

Background

1. November 19, 2010 — RPU Board recommended that City
Council authorize the Paving Contractor Panel

2. December 7, 2010, City Council approved the Panel

3. November 1, 2013 — RPU Board approved First Amendment for
a three-year extension through October 23, 2016

4. Contractors on the Panel:
A. All American Asphalt

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

B
C. R..Noble Company
D. Ben’s Asphalt and Maintenance Co., Inc. dba Medina Construction

RiversidePublicUtilities.com
2




Background

1. Panelis used when PW staff is not available (workload)

2. Purchasing Manager has Panel bid jobs and awards to
lowest bidder

3. Panel completes trench repaving

4. 13 paving contracts in past three years (580,000 to
$300,000)

5. Board approves Work Orders over $50,000

RiversidePublicUtilities.com
3

Recommendation

That the Board of Public Utilities approve the Second
Amendment to Master Agreements for the Water Division’s
Paving Contractor Panel for a three-year extension with All
American Asphalt, Hardy and Harper, Inc., R.J. Noble Co.,
and Medina Construction.

RiversidePublicUtilities.com
4



